

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT (B) DEPARTMENT JANATA BHAWAN :: DISPUR :: GUWAHATI-6

Website: www.pnrd.assam.gov.in, Email: pnrddispur@gmail.com

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, 22-09-2023

ECF No.287433/DFA/335232: In the interest of public service, Smti. Chandrama Das, Block Development Officer, Boitamari Development Block, Bongaigaon is hereby transferred and posted in the same capacity as Block Development Officer, Murkongselek Development Block, Dhemaji vice Shri Pramananda Saikia, Block Development Officer, Murkongselek Development Block, Dhemaji transferred.

ECF No.287433/DFA/335232-A: In the interest of public service, Shri Pramananda Saikia, Block Development Officer, Murkongselek Development Block, Dhemaji is hereby transferred and posted in the same capacity as Block Development Officer, Boitamari Development Block, Bonagaigaon vice Smti. Chandrama Das, Block Development Officer, Boitamari Development Block, Bonagaigaon transferred.

This order will come into force with immediate effect and Smti Chandrama Das BDO, Boitamari Development Block will move first.

Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat & Rural Development Department.

Memo ECF No.287433/DFA/335332 -B

Dated Dispur, 22-09-2023

Copy to :-

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati 29.
- 2. The Commissioner, Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam, Guwahati-37.
- 4. The Director, Accounts and Treasuries, Assam Kar Bhawan, Ganeshguri, Guwahati-6.
- 5. The District Commissioner, Bongaigaon / Dhemaji.
- 6. The Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Parishad Bongaigaon/Dhemaji.
- 7. The Treasury Officer, Bongaigaon Treasury/Jonai Sub-Treasury, Dhemaji.
- 8. P.P.S to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam.
- 9. P.S. to Hon'ble Minister, P&RD, Assam, Dispur.
- 10. P.S. to Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, P&RD Deptt., for favour of kind apprisal of Principal Secretary.
- 11. P.A. to Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, P&RD Deptt., Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 12. Smti. Chandrama Das, Block Development Officer, Boitamari Development Block, Bongaigaon.
- 13. Shri Pramananda Saikia, Block Development Officer, Murkongselek Development Block, Dhemaji.
- 14. Departmental website.

By order etc,

Jt. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat & Rural Development Department.